KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kanaas Surface Owner Notification Act, MLIST he submitted with this form

heck Applicable Boxes: MUST be submitted	ted with this form.
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells	Effective Date of Transfer: August 31, 2015 10-12-16
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 545/654 142458 VKgl
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: White I-6
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: D31404 V	
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	SF NW SF SE Sec. 06 Twp. 35 R 15 FE W
feet from DE / W Line	Legal Description of Lease: SE NW SE SE
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	Sec. 6, Twn 35, Ang. 15E See ATTACHED
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Montgomery 🗸
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s): Bartleville
ield Name: UCO	Injection Zone(s): NA Arbuckle
"Sidd Two Must Be Completed.	-
Surface Pit Permit No.:(API No. II Drill Pit, WO or Haul) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	feet from N/ S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover OR Drilling
ast Operator's License No. 34961	Contact Person: Mistei Roebuck
ast Operator's Name & Address: Independence Oil & Gas	Phone: 850-240-6210
11275 Hwy 98 Ste 6, Box 350, Miramar Bch, FL 32550	Date: August 31, 2016
itle: Managing Member	Signature:
lew Operator's License No. 35396 / TSSUED 10-12-16 lew Operator's Name & Address: Energy K LLC 167 Captains Circle, Destin, FL 32541	Contact Person: Julian Roebuck Phone: 850-699-4543 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Julian Roebuck
and the second s	Date: August 31, 2016
itle: Agent	Signature: // // Signature:
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection a	authorization, surface pit permit # has been
noted. approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation (Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the a	above injection well(s) or pit permit.
Energy K LLC is acknowledged as	sonandonomica (access time reconstructions) your experiment and approximate resonance (access constitutions).
he new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: D-31, 404 Recommended action: NONE	permitted by No.;
Date: 122-16 Charles Lathorized Signature	Date:
DISTRICT EPR 11/28/16 p Mail to: Past Operator 221 New Operato	PRODUCTION $12-4-2014$ us $12-2-16$ District 3 $12-2-16$

KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N Main St, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 67292-1513

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

	100-14-1-6		^	C OF ICE Handaama	or County
Lease Name:	White I-5		* Location:U	6, 35, 15E Montgome	y County
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet from	Section Line om South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1-6	15-125-31288	710 ESUFINE	800 Circle FEU FWL	Oil	PROD
g u dagageimentus, ap r. des s des stendenmenties	etropychologic before and the transfer of the control of the contr	FSL/FNL	FELFWL		
<u></u>	15-125-22445 V	1208 FSLIFNL	2313 FELFWL	SWD	AI
₽ 1 surapress		FSL/FNL	FEUFWL	ways (page) process on the control of the control o	
	mention and the second control of the second	FSUFNL	KANNING TOWNS FELFFUL		
the state of the s	while the constraint of the	FSUFNL	FELFWL	7507	and the second of the second o
MARKAGON COLOR Mark Ser al al conser y	. / 7 **********************************	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		MANAGEMENT
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	and the second s	
policy/complete to two aparts (Apple Apple Otto Control		F\$L/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	and the second s	FSL/FNL	FEUFWL	estelled the series of a constant of the series of the ser	
addisimus visa visa (1997-1980) aleks A.O. (1977-1977)	-0.20	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		Section 1 - Company of the Company o
t econo	And the Annual Park of the Annua	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
agaman and and an and an and an	s gasen des reduciente aus autres autres de Sanda de la reconse	FSL/FNL	,,	V AV CO	
MANAGEMENT TO THE STATE OF THE	- Specially Community and a superior of the special sp	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		and the second s
	. I	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	. discable with a last region of the design of the second constraints and the second constraints and the second constraints and the second constraints are second constraints are second constraints and the second constraints are second constraints and the second constraints are second constraints. The second constraints are second constraints. The second constraints are second constraints are secon	THE PARTY OF THE P
	The states and the supplementation and approximate special for the first of the States of	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	and the second s	AND A AND THE THE PROPERTY OF
, is seen, i.e. the control conden	c ingway i	FSL/FNL	FELFWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	- no en elementario en el escolario en el constitució de la consti	
Springs		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		and the second s
No. 2 december 27 for an house	By a continue with the content of th	FSL/FNL	FELFWL		_
tion of the state	and the second second section of the second	FSL/FNL	FELFWL	ay yarang sakara say a kapadan mahaggangangangangan dan karan sa	
	and a promotion of the control of th	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	ana	
neo kwe		FSL/FNL	. FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section blease indicate which section each well is located.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2014 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

PERATOR: License # 35396	Well Location:			
ams: Energy K LLC	SE NW.SE.SE Sec. 06 Twp. 35 S. R. 15 X East West			
poress 1: 467 Captains Circle	County: Montgomary Lease Name: White 1-6 Well #: 1-6			
ddress ?:	Lease Name: White 1-6	Well #: 1-6		
ity: Destin State: FL Zip: 32541 +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on			
ontact Person: Julian Roebuck	the lease below: See attached			
none: (850) 699-4543 Fax: ()	occ. action invo			
mail Address: julianroebuck@aol.com				
urface Owner Information:	a paga - a sa s			
ame: Ramon W and Gloria J White	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple			
ddress 1: 1609 CR 2900	sheet listing all of the information to the owner information can be found in the I			
ddress 2:	county, and in the roal estate property to			
Ny Caney State: KS Zip: 67333 + 8565				
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Catt be KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, ta	nk batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines	s. The locations shown on the plat		
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cath	nk batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines	s. The locations shown on the plat		
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Catt e KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, ta re preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered	nk batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided a located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1	s. The locations shown on the plat a separate plat may be submitted. the following to the surface m CB-1, Form T-1, or Form		
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Catt be KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to re preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided a located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1 and email address. acknowledge that, because I have not provided that acknowledge that, because I have not provided; acknowledge that, because I have not provided that the surface owner by filling out the surface ow	s. The locations shown on the plat a separate plat may be submitted. the following to the surface m CB-1, Form T-1, or Form , the plat(s) required by this rovided this information, the of the KCC performing this		
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Catt be KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to re preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). If KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address.	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided a located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1 and email address. acknowledge that, because I have not provided that acknowledge that, because I have not provided; acknowledge that, because I have not provided that the surface owner by filling out the acknowledge that the surface owner by filling out the acknowledge that the surface owner by filling out the acknowledge that this form. If the fee is not recovery that the surface of the surface owner by the sur	the following to the surface m CB-1, Form T-1, or Form, the plat(s) required by this rovided this information, the of the KCC performing this top section of this form and		
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cattle KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to repreliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided a located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1 and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not prowner(s). To mitigate the additional cost as of the surface owner by filling out the acknowledge that is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with the returned.	the following to the surface m CB-1, Form T-1, or Form, the plat(s) required by this rovided this information, the of the KCC performing this top section of this form and		



State of Kansas, Montgomery County This instrument was filed for Record on May 21, 2012 02:05:00 PM Recorded in Book 604 Page 883-884



Fee: \$12.00 201202039 Marilyn Calhoun

Marilyn Calhoun, Register of Deeds

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That SEARCHERS, LLC and RC CRUDE, LLC, hereinafter called Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, sell and convey unto INDEPENDENCE OIL & GAS, LLC hereinafter called Assignee, all the working interest (.812500 NRI) in and to the Oil and Gas Lease dated April 25, 2011, executed by Ramon W. White, et ux... as Lessor, to RC Crude, LLC and Searchers, LLC, as Lessee, said Lease being recorded in Book 596, Page 79, in so far as said Lease covers the following described land in Montgomery County, State of Kansas:

S/2 SE/4, Section 6, and N/2 NE/4, Section 7, T35S, R15E, Montgomery County, Kansas,

together with all the rights incident thereto, the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

For the same consideration, the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its heirs, successors, legal representatives or assigns that the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest herein assigned in and to said Lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims, that said Lease is a valid and subsisting Lease on the lands above described and that all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid, and all conditions necessary to keep said Lease in full force and effect have been duly performed, and that the Assignor will warrant and forever defend same against all persons whomsoever, lawfully claiming or to claim said interest.

EXECUTED this ______, day of _______, 2012.

RC CRUDE, LLC

SEARCHERS, LLC

Andrew S. Hough, Manager/

Luther A. Park, Jr., Manager/

Member

JULIE GORBY Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 2-26-13

Julie Dorby -5-4-12

COUNTY OF Mand

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this ________, day of __________, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State afbresaid, came Andrew S. Hough, Manager/Member of RC Crude, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kerses, and who is personally known to me to be such officer and who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of said company, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

My Appointment Expires:

2-26-13

JULIE GORBY Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 2-26-13

COUNTY OF _

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this _______, day of ________, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State appressid, came Luther A. Park, Jr., Manager/Member of Searchers, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kansas, and who is personally known to me to be such officer and who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of said company, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

My Appointment Expires:

JULIE GORBY Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 2 26-13